

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P.O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369 Phone (502) 955-4400 or (800) 516-4293 Fax (502) 543-4410 or (800) 541-4410

RECEIVED

DEC 07 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

December 7, 2007

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Kentucky Public Service Commission Attn: Michael F. Burford Director, Division of Filings 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Supplement to Application for CPCN

Location: Buckhaven Court, Catlettsburg, Kentucky 41129

Applicant: Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

Site Name: Lake Bonita Case No.: 2007-00444

Dear Mr. Burford:

On behalf of our client, Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, we are submitting the enclosed original and five (5) copies of a Supplement to Application for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Construction of a Wireless Communications Facility. Thank you for your assistance and do not hesitate to contact us if you have any comments or questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Grant

Attorney for Verizon Wireless

enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF)
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS)
FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT)
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT) CASE NO.: 2007-00444
BUCKHAVEN COURT, CATLETTSBURG, KY 41129	RECEIVED
IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE AREA	
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	DEC 07 2007
IN THE COUNTY OF BOYD)
	PUBLIC SERVICE
SITE NAME: LAKE BONITA	COMMISSION

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY

(CORRECTION OF SITE ADDRESS)

Cellco Partnership, d/b/a Verizon Wireless ("Applicant"), by counsel, for its' Supplement to Application for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Construction of a Wireless Communications Facility does state that the application contains a spelling error in respect to the site address. The correct address of the site location is as follows: Buckhaven Court, Catlettsburg, Kentucky 41129. All other provisions of the original Application remain unchanged.

WHEREFORE, Applicant, by counsel, respectfully requests that the Commission enter all necessary notations or Orders to give effect to this supplemental filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert W. Grant

Pike Legal Group, PLLC

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6

P. O. Box 369

Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369

Telephone: (502) 955-4400 Telefax: (502) 543-4410

Attorney for Cellco Partnership

d/b/a Verizon Wireless